

Communities Directorate Stronger, Safer, Healthier Communities Phil Hollingsworth, Service Director

To be sent via email: Julie Thompson What do they know request-628418-

225de387@whatdotheyknow.com

My Ref: FOIA 4727

Date: 21 January 2020 Enquiries to: Mrs Jane Buchan Direct Dial: 01226 772445

E-Mail: InformationRequests@barnsley.gov.uk

Dear Ms Thompson

Re: Request for Information – Freedom of Information Act 2000

I wish to confirm that the Communities Directorate has now completed its search for the information which you requested by e-mail on 18 December 2019.

Your questions and my findings are as follows:-

Provision of Adult substance misuse

The details we require are:

1. Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages*

The successful supplier was DISC (Developing Initiatives for Support in the Community) since re-named Humankind Charity

Unsuccessful tenders at ITT stage (no PQQ stage used for this procurement) CGL (Change, Grow, Live) Interserve Lifeline Projects Phoenix Futures Swanswell

2. Contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots), year to date

2017-18	£3,092,332.00
2018-19	£3,227,505.00
2019-20	£3,055,510.00

3. Start date & duration of framework

01/04/2017 - 31/03/2020 with an option to extend for 1 + 1 years

4. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

See above

5. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

Yes, following a service review the decision was taken to extend the contract by the two year period allowed under the contract terms.

6. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?Jo Ekin, Commissioning Manager

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact Jane Buchan on (01226) 772445. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the way the Directorate has handled your request, you may ask for an internal review. Please clearly mark your correspondence 'Complaint' and address it to: lnformationRequests@barnsley.gov.uk

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: http://www.ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

Phil Hollingsworth

P. Hollign R

Service Director - Stronger, Safer, Healthier Communities

COPYRIGHT STATEMENT

^(©) Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council 1st September 2013.

This information is a relevant copyright work for the purposes of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. It is owned solely by Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council but is available for re-use without charge, including for commercial purposes, in accordance with the terms of the Open Government Licence found at The National Archives Website http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence When re- using the information please ensure that you:

Acknowledge the copyright and source of the information by including the following attribution statement: "Contains Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council information (©) Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council. Licensed under the Open Government Licence."

Include the same acknowledgement in any sub-licences you grant, and a requirement that any further sub-licences do the same.

Do not use the information in a way that suggests that the Council endorses you or your use of the information.

The information is licensed "as is". The Council is not liable for any errors or omissions in the information and shall not be liable for any loss, injury or damage of any kind caused by its use.